A2
Crystal   Oscillators CMOS output
Surface  Mount  type
H22 H32 H53
2.5 * 2.0 * 0.9 3.2 * 2.5 * 1.0 5.0 * 3.2 * 1.2 7.0 * 5.0 * 1.4
  Applications
 ● CPU , Graphics , Multimedia  A / V clocks ● Fast Ethernet and Gigabit Ethernet clocks
Max.

20 A2
CMOS output
 Part Number Format and Examples
[ 1 ] [ 2 ]
–
[ 3 ] [ 4 ]
–
[ 5 ]
T
Center
Voltage Type Stability Frequency
- A
Supply Holder Frequency
[2]  Holder  Type
20.000
(3) 1 H22 - E T - 8.000
(2) 5 H14 - C30
Ex (1) :  18SWO - AT -  125.000 - S         [  1.8V , SWO  type  ,  ±25ppm from -10°C to 70°C  ,  Output Enable  ,  125.000 MHz  ]
Ex (2) :  5H14 - I30 - 20.000 - 50P            [  5.0V ,  H14  type  ,  ±30ppm from -40°C to 85°C  ,  20.000 MHz , Output load 50pF  ]
Ex (3) :  1H22 - ET - 8.000                        [  1.0V ,  H22  type ,  ±50ppm from -40°C to 85°C  ,  Output Enable  ,  8.000 MHz  ]
[1]  Supply voltage , " 1 " for +1.0V  ;  " 12 " for +1.2V  ; " 18 " for +1.8V  ;  " 25 " for +2.5V   ;  " 3 " for +3.3V  ;  " 5 " for +5.0V
[5]  Frequency in MHz
[3]
-10°C ~ 70 °C
 " A " ± 25ppm ; " B " ± 50ppm ; " C " ± 100ppm ;
 If non-standard please enter the desired stability after " C " , example " C15 " :  represents ±15ppm over -10 to +70°C
-40°C ~ 85 °C
 " D " ± 25ppm ; " E " ± 50ppm ; " F " ± 100ppm ;
 If non-standard please enter the desired stability after " I " , example " I30 " :  represents ± 30ppm over -40 to +85°C
[4]  " T " for Output Enble , Leave this space blank if no connection pad1 or on pin 1
[5]  Assigned by Mercury if customer spec ,  (1) : S ---- duty cycle ± 5% , ex :  " - S "  ; (2) : 50p ---- output load 50pF , ex :  " - 50p "
CMOS  Square  Wave  Test  Circuit
CMOS  Output  Waveform
Mercury   www.mercury-crystal.com        ■Taiwan : Tel: (+886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
 ■USA : Tel: (+1)-909-466-0427 / sales-us@mercury-crystal.com    ■China : Tel: (+86)-512-5763-8100 / sales-cn@mercury-crystal.com
Crystal   Oscillators
–
-
-
-
T - 125.000
-
E
x
a
m
p
le
s (1) 18 SWO
[ 6 ]
Customer
Spec
S
50P
A2
 ■USA : Tel: (+1)-909-466-0427 / sales-us@mercury-crystal.com    ■China : Tel: (+86)-512-5763-8100 / sales-cn@mercury-crystal.com
113
- 13.4 2.5 19.5 500
Mercury   www.mercury-crystal.com        ■Taiwan : Tel: (+886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
H_43 330.0 30.0 25.0 - -
- - 13.4 2.5 19.5 500
- 13.3 2.2 22.0 1000
H_42 330.0 30.0 25.0 -
HD_ 576 180.0 17.2 19.3 - -
- - 13.3 2.2 22.0 1000
- 13.3 2.2 22.0 1000
HP_ 576 180.0 17.2 19.3 -
H _ 576 180.0 17.2 19.3 - -
- - 13.3 2.2 22.0 1000
- 13.3 2.2 22.0 1000
SWO 180.0 17.2 19.3 -
H_57 180.0 17.2 19.3 - -
- - 13.2 2.5 - 1000